SECTION - III

LISTED ON: COURT NO.: ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC Nos. 5985-6002 OF 2016 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-18

(Applications for Condonation of Delay in filing the SLPs.)

State of Karnataka & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Versus

Sri R Praveen Chandra etc.etc.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate, on behalf of the Petitioners against the Final Judgment and Order dated 8th December, 2015 in Writ Petition Nos. 23953 of 2015 (GM-FOR) etc.etc.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition Nos. 6219-6213 of 2016 arising out of relied upon judgment were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th March, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct to list the same on 12th April, 2016 and the same are pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 14th March, 2016 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 7th April, 2016 filed Copies of the Final Demand Notice dated 9th June, 2015 and 15th June, 2015 as per her letter of Undertaking dated 29th March, 2016. Copies of the same have been included in the Paper Books.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report Dated this the 8th Day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate, 102, New Lawyers' Chamber, Setalvad Block, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi -110 001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

с4