## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 9312/2016

M/S BTM INDUSTRIES LTD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 18/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

The appeal, being sans merit, stands dismissed.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4389 OF 2016

(D. No.9312 of 2016)

M/s. BTM Industries Ltd.

... Appellant

**VERSUS** 

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

... Respondent

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

The appeal, being sans merit, stands dismissed.

...., J. (Dipak Misra)

...., Ј. (Shiva Kirti Singh)

New Delhi; April 18, 2016.