ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.12 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No. 8185/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2016

in WP No. 43151/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SREENIVASULU Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date : 03/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos...../2016 @

SLP (C) Nos. 6219-6313 of 2016.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the refund of

the amount.

(Rashi Gupta) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

SR.P.A COURT MASTER