ITEM NO.85

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3974-4068/2016

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. AND ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4823-4840/2016

C.A. No. 4929/2016

Date: 27/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ujjwal Mishra, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Shweta S.Parihar, adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Ms.Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Karan Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mr.K.Raghavacharyulu,Adv.

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Adv.

Mr.Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr.K.Maruthi Rao, adv. Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Ms.Savyasachi K.Sahai,adv. Mr.D.Abhinav Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In all the matters numbered above, await certificate of service in respect of the unserved respondents from the concerned High Court.

In the meanwhile, the served respondents may file the counter affidavit.

Registry is directed to comply order dated 12.04.2016 of the Hon'ble Court.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

AC3974-4068/16

SB