Ť1

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15030-15050/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2015No.13023/2011,WP No.15686/2011,WP No.15687/2011, No.15689/2011, WP No.15691/2011, WP No.15692/2011, WP No.15693/2011, WP No.16147/2010, WP No.16237/2009, WP No.17087/2010, No.17455/2010, WP No.18500/2010, WP No.18952/2010, WP No.20215/2010 WP No.23901/2010, WP No.32095/2010, WP No.37208/2010, WP No.37209/2010, WP No.37210/2010, WP No.545/2011, WP No.7337/2011

passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

M/S. MYSORE MINERALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. ETC Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission file additional documents and interim relief and office report) Date: 28/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Vasanth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv. Mr. Munjaal Bhat, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.3974-4068 of 2016 @ SLP (C)

No.6219-6319 of 2016.

there are so many respondents and all respondents have also filed Special Leave Petitions, service to them may be effected through their respective

counsel.

All these matters to be listed for hearing

irrespective of the fact whether service is complete some of these matters or not.

List these matters on 24.11.2016.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (MALAÂ KUMARIÂ SHARMA)

COURTÂ MASTER