## ITEM NO.119 COURT NO.3 SECTION III SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3974-4068/2016

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

NATIONAL MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. AND ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4102/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and )

C.A. No. 4069/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4823-4840/2016 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4929/2016 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6099/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25041/2016 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 25043/2016 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 7041/2016 (With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 7043/2016 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7044/2016 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7039/2016 (With Interim Relief)

v.ecourtsindia.com

C.A. No. 7337-7338/2016
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8824/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9312/2016
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25046/2016

(With appln.(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15030-15050/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 24/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rishikesh Madhaw, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

3

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, AOR

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ashmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

S. Bhardwaj, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

It is submitted by Mr. Ganesh, learned senior counsel appearing for some of the respondents that the appeals preferred by the State have been rendered infructuous.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned counsel for the State shall obtain instructions and make a statement for the aforesaid purpose.

Let the matter be listed on 29.11.2016. As agreed to by learned counsel for the parties. The matter shall be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master