SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 3974-4068/2016

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.Respondent(s)

(only C.A. Nos. 3974-4068/2016, SC 15030-15050/2016 AND WP(C) 708/2016 only to be listed on 5.02.2019)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15030-15050/2016 (IV-A)

(List these matters after service is complete along with C.A. Nos. 3974-4068/2016 etc. etc. and S.L.P. (C) Nos. 4329-4326 of 2018.)

- C.A. No. 4823-4840/2016 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 4102/2016 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 4069/2016 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 4929/2016 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 6099/2016 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 7337-7338/2016 (IV-A)
- C.A. No. 8824/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 25043/2016 (IV-A)

(List these matters after service is complete along with C.A. Nos. 3974-4068/2016 etc. etc. and S.L.P. (C) Nos. 4329-4326 of 2018.)

SLP(C) No. 25041/2016 (IV-A)

(List these matters after service is complete along with C.A. Nos. 3974-4068/2016 etc. etc. and S.L.P. (C) Nos. 4329-4326 of 2018.)

SLP(C) No. 25046/2016 (IV-A)

(List these matters after service is complete along with C.A. Nos. 3974-4068/2016 etc. etc. and S.L.P. (C) Nos. 4329-4326 of 2018.)

C.A. No. 7039/2016 (IV-A)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.22

C.A. No. 7041/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 7043/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 7044/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9312/2016 (IV-A)

W.P.(C) No. 708/2016 (X) (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2016 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2016 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 3/2017)

Date: 05-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms Garima Jain, Adv.

Mr Siddhant Kohli, Adv.

Ms Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr Anshul Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr Atul Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr Rounak Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr K.Raghavacharyulu, Adv.

Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.Raghavacharyulu, Adv.

Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Ms Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr Anshul Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr Atul Aggarwal, Adv.

Item No.22

Mr Rounak Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR
Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.
Ms Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
Mr Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 3974-4068/2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent in C.A.No.3995 and 4051 of 2016 within two weeks time as last opportunity.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.3 in C.A.No.3982/2016, sole respondent in C.A.No.4017, 3985 and 3992 of 2016 submitted that they will be filing counter affidavit during the course of the day.

SLP(C) No. 15030-15050/2016

Respondent nos. 1 to 4(common) in all matters are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.22

Respondent no.5 in SLP(C) No.15030, 15031 of 2016 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.5 in SLP(C) No.15032-15038, 15042-15045, 15050 of 2016 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.5 in SLP(C) No.15039-15041, 15046-15049 of 2016 within two weeks.

W.P.(C) No. 708/2016

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

List again on 29.3.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar