ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.12 SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s)</u>. 3974-4068/2016

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 708/2016 (X) (IA No. 68517/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 02-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rishikesh Madhav, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Kumar Ajith Singh, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. K. Raghavachayulu, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Vishwaja Rao, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 68517 of 2022 in W.P.(C) No. 708 of 2016

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the present application for permission to raise additional grounds and implead additional parties with liberty to take recourse to appropriate remedy as advised.

We take the statement on record.

IA No. 68517 of 2022 is dismissed as withdrawn, without making any comments.

W.P. (C) No. 708 of 2016

To be taken up along with Civil Appeal Nos. 3974-4068 of 2016.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR