

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3974-4068/2016

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NATIONAL MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
 LTD. ETC. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 46780/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15030-15050/2016 (IV-A)

(IA No. 22/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 8824/2016 (IV-A)

(IA No. 3/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 4/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 25046/2016 (IV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2016
 FOR ON IA 4/2016)

C.A. No. 9312/2016 (IV-A)W.P.(C) No. 708/2016 (X)

(IA No. 3/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
 IA No. 1/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3214-3271/2018 (IV-A)

(IA No. 46777/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD)

C.A. No. 7392/2018 (IV-A)C.A. No. 7393/2018 (IV-A)C.A. No. 8510/2018 (IV-A)C.A. No. 4823-4840/2016 (IV-A)C.A. No. 4102/2016 (IV-A)C.A. No. 4069/2016 (IV-A)C.A. No. 4929/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6099/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 7337-7338/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 25043/2016 (IV-A)

(IA No. 3/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 25041/2016 (IV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2016)

C.A. No. 7039/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 7041/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 7043/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 7044/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 4559/2022 (IV-C)

(IA No. 37004/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S K Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Subhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Chadda, AAG
Mr. Kumar Arjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG(N/P)
Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Nagayach, Adv.

Mr. D. L. N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
 Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
 Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
 Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
 Mr. Javedur Rahman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amber Shahbaz Ansari, Adv.
 Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Mahendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Kumar Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Bala, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Sonal K Chopra, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
 Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.
 Ms. S. Selvakumari, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.
 Mrs. Apurba Pattanayak, Adv.
 M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.(N/P)
 Mr. Prateek K Chadha, A.A.G.
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
 Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.
 Ms. Pragya Ganjoo, Adv.
 Ms. Muskan Singla, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.(N/P)
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Annirudh Sharma-ii, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. K. M. Nataraj, A.A.G.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
 Mr. Rohan Dewan, Adv.
 Mr. Anuj Udupa, Adv.
 Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR
 Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.
 Mr. Mahendra Singh Inda, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
 Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
 Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K. N. Phanindra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.
 Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
 Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. R Venkataramani, AG(N/P)

Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. J.k.mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Dr. A. M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.(N/P)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallick, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sarashwat, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Manavi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Chirayu J, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shubham Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Gopalakrishna M L, Adv.

Mr. Rahul G Tanwani, Adv.

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Hansaraman, Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Nagayach, Adv.
Mr. D.L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. V.R.S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Virendra Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Raj, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Swamy, Adv.
Mr. Majula S. Pandian, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Nagayach, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. 07.12.2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR